
Pittsburg St. (26-6, 15-6 MIAA) -vs- Northwest Mo. St. (22-9, 12-5 MIAA)
3/29/2026 at Maryville, Mo. (Bearcat Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Diego De Santiago (4-2)
Loss: Elijah Seitz (4-1)
HBP: Elijah Seitz, Bronco Whitt, Jeremy Evangelista
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Craze First: Connan Strobel Third Base: Brandon Dinslage 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 4:23   Attendance: 277   Weather: 64, mostly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Pittsburg St. 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 12 2
Northwest Mo. St. 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 9 15 1

Pittsburg St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jadyn McNealy ss 7 0 0 1 0 1 3
Eric Bacon cf 5 2 2 1 2 0 0
Dagen Brewer lf 4 1 0 0 3 1 3
    Brett Sarwinski lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Webb rf 7 0 2 2 0 3 1
Grant Nottlemann c 4 1 1 1 3 1 3
Cooper Wesslund 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Seth Dandridge dh 5 1 2 2 1 0 3
Landin Midgett 1b 4 1 1 0 2 1 4
Andrew Branson 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ty Blecha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cason Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley Neill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Crouch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Seitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 8 12 8 13 7 18

2B: Isaac Webb (1); Cooper Wesslund (1); Landin Midgett (1);
Andrew Branson (1)
SH: Andrew Branson (1)
SB: Eric Bacon (2); Brett Sarwinski (1); Isaac Webb (1); Grant
Nottlemann (1); Andrew Branson (1)
CS: Cooper Wesslund (1)
HBP: Cooper Wesslund (2)
E: Jadyn McNealy (1); Eric Bacon (1)

Northwest Mo. St. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frank Gall cf 6 2 3 3 1 0 1
Jeremiah Cabuyaban 1b 5 1 2 1 1 1 2
Wilmer Jimenez ss 6 1 4 1 0 0 0
Parker Griffith c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Blake Wilsey c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Michael Good ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Brayden Schafer c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Connors dh 6 0 2 3 0 1 2
Jordi Ventura rf 5 1 1 1 1 2 4
Austin Marsh lf 6 2 3 0 0 0 3
Leonardo May 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chester Brooks 2b 3 1 0 0 3 0 1
Logan Brasel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bronco Whitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Evangelista p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah Diamond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Steggall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego De Santiago p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 9 15 9 9 6 13

2B: Jeremiah Cabuyaban (1); John Connors (2); Austin Marsh (1)
3B: Frank Gall (1)
SH: Leonardo May (1)
SB: Wilmer Jimenez (1)
HBP: Leonardo May (1)
E: Frank Gall (1)

Pittsburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ty Blecha 5.0 6 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 21 24 3 9 85
Cason Long 1.1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 2 31
Bradley Neill 1.0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 27
Cooper Crouch 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 37
Elijah Seitz (L, 4-1) 1.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 0 27
Totals 15 9 9 9 6 1 0 1 0 44 55 12 12 207

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Brasel 1.2 4 6 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 13 2 2 62
Bronco Whitt 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 8 2 2 29
Jeremy Evangelista 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 0 41
Micah Diamond 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 34
Brock Steggall 1.2 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 30
Diego De Santiago (W, 4-2) 3.0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11 13 6 3 54
Totals 12 8 8 13 7 1 0 2 0 43 59 16 9 250



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Top of 1st PSU NWM
Jadyn McNealy popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Eric Bacon flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKFBF). 0 0
Dagen Brewer walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Isaac Webb struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 1st PSU NWM
Frank Gall grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Wilmer Jimenez singled to left field (1-0 B); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to third. 0 0
Parker Griffith struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 0
John Connors grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Pittsburg St. - Top of 2nd PSU NWM
Blake Wilsey to c for Parker Griffith. 0 0
Grant Nottlemann walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Cooper Wesslund doubled to right field (3-2 BKBBK); Grant Nottlemann advanced to third. 0 0
Seth Dandridge singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Cooper Wesslund scored; Grant Nottlemann
scored. 2 0
Landin Midgett walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Seth Dandridge advanced to second. 2 0
Andrew Branson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Landin Midgett advanced to second; Seth
Dandridge advanced to third. 2 0
Jadyn McNealy grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Landin Midgett advanced to third; Seth Dandridge
scored. 3 0
Eric Bacon singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Landin Midgett scored. 4 0
Eric Bacon stole second. 4 0
Dagen Brewer walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 4 0
Isaac Webb singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Dagen Brewer advanced to third; Eric Bacon scored. 5 0
Bronco Whitt to p for Logan Brasel. 5 0
Isaac Webb stole second. 5 0
Grant Nottlemann walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 5 0
Cooper Wesslund hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Grant Nottlemann advanced to second; Isaac Webb advanced to
third; Dagen Brewer scored. 6 0
Seth Dandridge flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 2nd PSU NWM
Jordi Ventura grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 6 0
Austin Marsh grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 0
Leonardo May walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 6 0
Chester Brooks popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0

Pittsburg St. - Top of 3rd PSU NWM
Landin Midgett grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 6 0
Andrew Branson walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 6 0
Jadyn McNealy grounded out to 3b (0-0); Andrew Branson advanced to second. 6 0
Eric Bacon walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 6 0
Dagen Brewer popped up to ss (1-0 B). 6 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 3rd PSU NWM
Frank Gall tripled down the rf line (0-0). 6 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Frank Gall scored. 6 1
Wilmer Jimenez singled to right field (1-0 B); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to second. 6 1
Blake Wilsey struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS). 6 1
John Connors popped up to ss (2-2 BKKB). 6 1



Jordi Ventura singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Wilmer Jimenez advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by cf; Jeremiah Cabuyaban scored. 6 2
Austin Marsh flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 6 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Top of 4th PSU NWM
Jeremy Evangelista to p for Bronco Whitt. 6 2
Isaac Webb struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 6 2
Grant Nottlemann walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Cooper Wesslund hit by pitch (3-2 KKBFBBH); Grant Nottlemann advanced to second. 6 2
Seth Dandridge fouled out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 6 2
Landin Midgett flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBFF). 6 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 4th PSU NWM
Leonardo May grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 6 2
Chester Brooks walked (3-2 BSSBFBB). 6 2
Frank Gall grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Chester Brooks advanced to second. 6 2
Chester Brooks advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Jeremiah Cabuyaban struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFFBS). 6 2

Pittsburg St. - Top of 5th PSU NWM
Andrew Branson singled to right field (1-1 KB). 6 2
Jadyn McNealy struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 6 2
Eric Bacon flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 2
Dagen Brewer lined out to 3b (0-0). 6 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 5th PSU NWM
Wilmer Jimenez grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFBFF). 6 2
Blake Wilsey grounded out to ss (1-2 FBFF). 6 2
John Connors grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 6 2

Pittsburg St. - Top of 6th PSU NWM
Micah Diamond to p for Jeremy Evangelista. 6 2
Isaac Webb struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 6 2
Grant Nottlemann flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 2
Cooper Wesslund walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 2
Seth Dandridge walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Cooper Wesslund advanced to second. 6 2
Landin Midgett struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 6 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 6th PSU NWM
Jordi Ventura walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 2
Cason Long to p for Ty Blecha. 6 2
Austin Marsh singled to center field (0-0); Jordi Ventura advanced to second. 6 2
Leonardo May out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Austin Marsh advanced to second; Jordi Ventura
advanced to third. 6 2
Chester Brooks walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 2
Frank Gall singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Chester Brooks
advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b; Austin Marsh scored; Jordi Ventura scored. 6 4
Jeremiah Cabuyaban grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBKB). 6 4

Pittsburg St. - Top of 7th PSU NWM
Andrew Branson doubled down the rf line (2-2 BBKFF). 6 4
Jadyn McNealy grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 6 4
Eric Bacon singled, bunt (0-0); Andrew Branson advanced to third. 6 4
Brock Steggall to p for Micah Diamond. 6 4



Dagen Brewer struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 6 4
Isaac Webb doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Eric Bacon advanced to third; Andrew Branson scored. 7 4
Grant Nottlemann struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 7 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 7th PSU NWM
Wilmer Jimenez flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 7 4
Blake Wilsey walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 7 4
John Connors doubled, advanced to third on an error by ss, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Blake Wilsey scored. 7 5
Bradley Neill to p for Cason Long. 7 5
Jordi Ventura struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSBKS). 7 5
Austin Marsh popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 7 5

Pittsburg St. - Top of 8th PSU NWM
Cooper Wesslund singled to second base (1-1 BF). 7 5
Cooper Wesslund out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 5
Seth Dandridge singled, advanced to second on an error by cf (1-2 KBF). 7 5
Landin Midgett walked (3-2 FBKFBBB). 7 5
Andrew Branson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 5
Jadyn McNealy grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FKF). 7 5

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 8th PSU NWM
Leonardo May popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 7 5
Chester Brooks walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 7 5
Frank Gall walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); Chester Brooks advanced to second. 7 5
Cooper Crouch to p for Bradley Neill. 7 5
Jeremiah Cabuyaban flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 5
Wilmer Jimenez singled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Frank Gall advanced to third; Chester Brooks
scored. 7 6
Wilmer Jimenez stole second. 7 6
Michael Good pinch hit for Blake Wilsey. 7 6
Michael Good walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 7 6
John Connors doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Michael Good advanced to third; Wilmer Jimenez
scored; Frank Gall scored. 7 8
Jordi Ventura grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 8

Pittsburg St. - Top of 9th PSU NWM
Brayden Schafer to c for Michael Good. 7 8
Diego De Santiago to p for Brock Steggall. 7 8
Eric Bacon walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 7 8
Dagen Brewer flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 7 8
Isaac Webb flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 8
Eric Bacon stole second. 7 8
Grant Nottlemann singled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Eric Bacon scored. 8 8
Grant Nottlemann stole second. 8 8
Grant Nottlemann advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 8
Cooper Wesslund lined out to 1b (3-2 BKKBFBF). 8 8

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 9th PSU NWM
Austin Marsh doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 8 8
Leonardo May flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 8 8
Chester Brooks flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 8 8
Frank Gall flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 8 8

Pittsburg St. - Top of 10th PSU NWM
Seth Dandridge grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 8 8



Landin Midgett doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 8 8
Andrew Branson reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Landin Midgett out at third ss to 3b. 8 8
Andrew Branson stole second. 8 8
Jadyn McNealy flied out to rf (0-2 KFFF). 8 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 10th PSU NWM
Elijah Seitz to p for Cooper Crouch. 8 8
Jeremiah Cabuyaban walked (3-1 SBBBB). 8 8
Wilmer Jimenez singled to left center (1-0 B); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to second. 8 8
Brayden Schafer popped up to p (3-1 BBBK). 8 8
John Connors struck out looking (0-2 SKFFK). 8 8
Jordi Ventura struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 8 8

Pittsburg St. - Top of 11th PSU NWM
Eric Bacon lined out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 8 8
Dagen Brewer walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 8
Brett Sarwinski pinch ran for Dagen Brewer. 8 8
Isaac Webb popped up to ss (0-0). 8 8
Brett Sarwinski stole second. 8 8
Grant Nottlemann grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 8

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 11th PSU NWM
Brett Sarwinski to lf. 8 8
Austin Marsh singled to right field (0-0). 8 8
Leonardo May hit by pitch (1-0 H); Austin Marsh advanced to second. 8 8
Chester Brooks flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 8
Frank Gall singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Leonardo May advanced to second; Austin Marsh scored. 8 9


